
 
The Honourable Doug Ford - doug.ford@pc.ola.org 
The Honourable John Yakabuski - john.yakabuskico@pc.ola.org 
 
 
Dear Sirs, 
  
I am delighted to hear the recent news that the Ford government recognizes the urgent need to address 
the water management plan in the Muskoka region.  With four floods in the last six years, urgent action 
is needed to deal with our Climate Crisis and to put measures in place to prevent future severe flooding 
events.  I look forward to actively following your government’s leadership in dealing with an outdated 
water management plan and the havoc it continues to create. 
  
Our cottage property is just one of thousands in the Muskoka area that has suffered significant flood 
damage this year.  [Briefly describe the damage as shown in the attached picture (s)] 
 
I look forward to hearing more news on possible initiatives for flood damage mitigation in the near 
future. 
  
Regards, 
  
[Insert Name] 
 
 
cc: Norm Miller, MPP Parry Sound – Muskoka - norm.miller@pc.ola.org 

Tony Clement , MP -  tony.clement@parl.gc.ca 
John Klinck, District Chair - john.klinck@muskoka.on.ca 

 
[Include your local mayor] 
Phil Harding, Mayor, Township of Muskoka Lakes – phil.harding@muskokalakes.ca 
John Klinck, Chair, District of Muskoka – john.klinck@muskoka.on.ca 
Graydon Smith, Mayor, Town of Bracebridge – gsmith@bracebridge.ca 
Mayor Paul Kelly, Town of Gravenhurst - paul.kelly2@gravenhurst.ca 
Mayor Ann MacDiarmid, Seguin Township - annmacdiarmid@seguin.ca 
Scott Aitchison, Mayor, Town of Huntsville – mayorscott@huntsville.ca 
 
Friends of Muskoka - info@friendsofmuskoka.ca 
Muskoka Lakes Association - info@mla.on.ca 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


